Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50051170 001 Seite 2 von 21
Page 2 of 21
TEST SUMMARY
5.1.1 ANTENNA REQUIREMENT

Item EUT information
Kind of Equipment RFID Reader MidRanger MR-100-UE
Type Designation MidRanger
FCC ID CGDMIDRANGER
Canada ID 1444A-MIDRANGER
Table 5: Technical Specification of EUT
Technical Specification  Value
Operating Frequency 13.56 MHz
Operation Voltage 100 - 240 Vac
Extreme Voltage Range 102~276 V
Modulation  ASK
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50051170 001 Seite 10 von 21
Page 10 of 21
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
Basic operation modes are:
A. Transmitting
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Circuit Diagram
- Instruction Manual
- Rating Label
- Technical Description
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50051170 001 Seite 11 von 21
Page 11 of 21
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its maximum emission
level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for
use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Setup for testing: The EUT is a set up into reading mode. Then it is placed onto the
test site transmitting the carrier continously
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
The product has been tested together with the following additional accessories:
Kind of Equipment Manufacturer Model Name S/N
Laptop HP HSTNN-Q78C-3 CNF0339QBM
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50051170 001 Seite 12 von 21
Page 12 of 21
4.4 Countermeasures to achieve EMC Compliance
The test sample which has been tested contained the noise suppression parts as
described in the Constructional Data Form or the Technical Construction File. No
additional measures were employed to achieve compliance.
4.5 Test Setup Diagram
Diagram of Measurement Configuration for Radiation Test
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50051170 001 Seite 13 von 21
Page 13 of 21
Diagram of Measurement Equipment Configuration for Mains Conduction
Measurement (if applicable)
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50051170 001 Seite 14 von 21
Page 14 of 21
5. Test Results
5.1 Transmitter Requirement & Test Suites